
6 - 1

Gehäuseteile / Cabinet

set

speed

lid

quickrun

start
stop

time

set

Biofuge 13

INSTRUMENTS

113

112

102

103

110

122

111

130

208

207

131
121

105
101

205

212

214

213
215

206

104

Biofuge 1304.02.02 AH

Ausgabe / Edition: 02

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNGEN
BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS



6 - 2

Panzerung, Antrieb; 230V Geräte / Armouring, Drive; 230V units
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Panzerung, Antrieb; 120V Geräte / Armouring, Drive; 120V units
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Zubehör / Accessories
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Biofuge 13 # 75003613/02 120v 60Hz
Index Part Number Description Index Part Number Description
000 70901018
101 20460133 Screw M3x14 403 20230149 Fuse Holder
102 20022598 Front Panel  404 20230190 Fuse 10a Slow
103 20022611 Key Foil 405 20460100 Screw M3x10
110 20150072 Main PCB 406 20420076 Hex. Nut M4
111 20460137 Screw 3x8 407 20480108 Fan Washer A4,3
112 70901049 NV.Ram 408 20220289 Terminal Strip
113 20230189 Fuse 6.25a slow 409 20460087 Allen Screw M3x16
114 20230189 Fuse 6.25a slow
116 20022615 Wire netting Revised 2/22/02
117 20022616 Wire netting
201 70901006 Armoured bowl
202 20049932 Foot
203 20310294 Securing plug  
204 20460088 Allen screw M5x8
205 20020706 Housing
206 20020712 Seal
207 20020713 Seal
210 20020743 Lid  
211 20050543 Window
212 20350211 Collar
213 20480250 Spring washer
214 20460074 Screw M6x16
215 20290419 O-Ring 4.47x1.78
220 20180581 Mains Switch
300 20003620 Lid lock assy.
301 20110297 Solenoid
302 20180557 Microswitch
303 20460135 Screw 1.8x10
304 20460138 Screw 4x10
305 20460094 Screw M4x8
306 20020745 Shim
310 20210290 Motor
311 20290520 O-Ring 15x2.5
313 20420070 Nut M6
314 20480168 Fan Washer
315 20480301 Emery paper washer
316 20020732 Antivibration mount
317 20480168 Fan Washer
318 20430216 Screw M6x12
321 20460094 Screw M4x8
322 20480108 Fan Washer A4,3
323 20901059 Mains Cable
324 20220286 Grip 6.5
325 20480108 Fan Washer A4,3
326 20460094 Screw M4x8
327 20540048 Capacitor
328 20480180 Fan Washer
401 20170291 Transformer

Bold = SPL YES



402 20220472 Insulation

Bold = SPL YES



Biofuge 13 #75003637/02 120v 60Hz
Index Part Number Description Index Part Number Description
000 70901018 Front panel complete 403 20230149 Fuse Holder
101 20460133 Screw M3x14 404 20230190 Fuse 10a Slow
102 20022598 Front Panel  405 20460100 Screw M3x10
103 20022601 Key Foil 406 20420076 Hex. Nut M4
110 20150072 Main PCB 407 20480108 Fan Washer A4,3
111 20460137 Screw 3x8 408 20220289 Terminal Strip
112 70901048 NV.Ram 409 20460087 Allen Screw M3x16
113 20230189 Fuse 6.25a slow
114 20230189 Fuse 6.25a slow
201 70901006 Armoured bowl Revised 4/9//02
202 20049932 Foot
203 20310294 Securing plug
204 20460088 Allen screw M5x8
205 20020706 Housing
206 20020712 Seal
207 20020713 Seal
210 20020743 Lid  
211 20050543 Window
212 20350211 Collar
213 20480250 Spring washer
214 20460074 Screw M6x16
215 20290419 O-Ring 4.47x1.78
220 20180581 Mains Switch
300 20003620 Lid lock assy.
301 20110297 Solenoid
302 20180557 Microswitch
303 20460135 Screw 1.8x10
304 20460138 Screw 4x10
305 20460094 Screw M4x8
306 20020745 Shim
310 20210290 Motor
311 20290520 O-Ring 15x2.5
313 20420070 Nut M6
314 20480251 Securing Washer
315 20480301 Emery paper washer
316 20020732 Antivibration mount
317 20480251 Securing Washer
318 20430216 Screw M6x12
321 20460094 Screw M4x8
322 20480108 Fan Washer A4,3
323 20901059 Mains Cable
324 20220286 Grip 6.5
325 20480108 Fan Washer A4,3
326 20460094 Screw M4x8
327 20540048 Capacitor
328 20480180 Fan Washer
401 20170291 Transformer
402 20220472 Insulation

Bold = SPL YES



Medifuge #75003632/03                       120V 60Hz.
Index Part Number Description
000 70901013 Front Panel Complete
001 70901064 Service Kit
002 20053358 Rotor Nut
101 20460133 Screw 3x14
102 20022598 Front Panel  
103 20022900 Key Foil
110 20150178 Main Board 20150062 original pcb. obsolete
111 20460137 Screw 3x8
112 70901066 NV-Ram
113 20230189 Fuse 6.25 slow
114 20230189 Fuse 6.25 slow
201 70003705 Bowl, complete
202 20049932 Foot
203 20310248 Securing Plug
204 20460088 Allen screw M5x8
205 20020726 Housing
206 20020717 Seal
210 70020803 Lid
211 20050543 Window
212 20350211 Collar
213 20480250 Spring Washer
214 20460074 Screw M6x16
215 20290419 O-Ring 4.47x1.78
220 20180581 Mains Switch
300 70003621 Lid Lock Assy.
301 20110298 Solenoid
302 20180557 Microswitch
303 20460135 Screw 1.8x10
304 20460138 Screw 4x10
305 20460094 Screw M4x8
306 20020745 Shim
310 20210276 Motor Motor clinifuge: 20210275
311 20020738 Motor Cover
313 20420070 Nut M6 
314 20480251 Securing Washer
315 20480301 Emery paper washer
316 20020744 Anti-vibration mount
317 20480251 Securing Washer
318 20430216 Screw M6x12
321 20460094 Screw M4x8
322 20480108 Fan washer A 4.3
323 20901059 Mains cable
324 20220286 Grip 6.5
325 20480108 Fan washer A 4.3
326 20460094 Screw M4x8
327 20540344 Capacitor
328 20480180 Fan Washer  

20490376 Motor shaft pin




